HLS/Cons-116 February 2025

Wyoming Department of Health

Aging Division - Healthcare Licensing and Surveys
Hathaway Building, 2300 Capitol Avenue, Suite 510, Cheyenne, WY 82002
Fax: (307) 777-7127 Telephone: (307) 777-7123E-mail: plans-ohls@wyo.gov Website: https://healthcare-facility-construction/

Jurisdictions Delegated Plan Review and Inspection Responsibilities for Licensed Healthcare Facilities

City	Date Delegated	Delegated Codes and Standards
Casper	October 1, 2024	 -Plans examiner for compliance with the International Building Code of all construction and remodel of licensed healthcare facilities within the City of Casper.
		 Inspections for compliance with the International Building Code, International Mechanical Code, and International Plumbing Code of all construction and remodel of licensed healthcare facilities within the City of Casper.
Cheyenne	October 1, 2024	 -Plans examiner for compliance with the International Building Code, International Fire Code, International Mechanical Code, and International Plumbing Code of all construction and remodel of licensed healthcare facilities within the City of Cheyenne. -Inspections for compliance with the International Building Code, International Fire Code, International Mechanical Code, and International Fire Code, International Mechanical Code, and International Plumbing Code of all construction and remodel of licensed healthcare facilities within the City of Cheyenne.
Cody	October 1, 2024	 Plans examiner for compliance with the International Building Code, and International Fire Code of all construction and remodel of licensed healthcare facilities within the City of Cody. Inspections for compliance with the International Building Code, International Fire Code, International Mechanical Code, and International Plumbing Code of all construction and remodel of licensed healthcare facilities within the City of Cody.
Lander	October 1, 2024	 Plans examiner for compliance with the International Building Code, and International Fire Code of all construction and remodel of licensed healthcare facilities, <u>except state-owned facilities</u>, within the City of Lander. Inspections for compliance with the International Building Code, International Fire Code of all construction and remodel of licensed healthcare facilities, <u>except state-owned facilities</u>, within the City of Lander.
Sheridan	February 24, 2025	 Plans examiner for compliance with the International Plumbing Code of all construction and remodel of licensed healthcare facilities within the City of Sheridan. Inspections for compliance with the International Building Code, International Fire Code, Mechanical Code, and International Plumbing Code of all construction and remodel of licensed healthcare facilities within the City of Sheridan.